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8179. SHlU OIRmHAR GOMANGO:
Will the Minister of· HOllE AYFAlRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Ministries worked out the scfiemes and programmes for tribal ~·s~b-plan .reas. and earmarked funds for the SIxth Five
Year Plan;

(b) if so, the names of the Central Ministries which have SO 'far prepared the schemes as per the guidlillles of the Working Group; and

(c) the intiative taken by his Min1-
stry with all the concerned Cen tral Ministries regarding the Tribal Sub-Plan for Sixth Five Year Plan?

THE MINISTER OF STA TE IN·
THE· MINISTRY OF HOME _~}"FAIRS
(SHRI YOGEND·RA MAKWANA):
(a) and (b). Sixth Five Year Plans of the Central Ministries are still in the formulation stage.

(c) The Prime Minister addressed the concerned Central Ministers in her letter of 12 March, 1980 for contribution of the Miulistries to tribal development from out of their resources, forn'lulation of appropriate programmes for scheduled tribe people land Scheduled Areas a·nd for adaptation of the om-going progranln1es so that the schemes become meaningful for scnedulecr-tribe communities. This was 'followed up oy -The Home Secretary in his letter dated 1 July, 1980 addressed to the Secret~_ies of the concernea Ministries. Further discu-., ., . , SSl,OnS are heid with the rel>.t~~entatives of the Ministriel at intervals. The

,.11~'

Working Group on· Development . of 'Scheduled. Tribes .1~ bas recom-
mendf!d adoption by . the 'Minlstrles
.concetned of the budgetary mechanism .
which w0u.lci reflect the share of tribal areas in, their budgets by opening app:n7priate sub ... heads.
Detergent . Maaulaeturl.n, '(Jnlts Is

PaBlic ad -PrIvate Sector

·3180. SHRI N. DENNIS: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the detergent manufacturing. units in this country;
State ... wise;

(b) me firms which -nave foreign tie-ups;

(c) the details of the tie-ups; and
(d) the deleills "01 the firms in private sector ana public sector?

THE MtNISTER. OF STATE IN
'tHE 'NfiNISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRl ClrA1tANJlfr CHANANA):
(a) A statement is attached giving de .. ·
tails of units in the orgaulised sector.
There are in addition. about 500 units in the small scale sector. Precise information about statewise distribution of these units is' not ma1nta~lled by the dovt. of' Iridia.

(b) and (c). MIs. Hindustan Lever Ltd. is the only' company- with a foreign tie .. up by virtue of the. fact that 51 per . cent ·of its .share capital is held by MIs. Uriilever Lt-d., UK;

(<1) ..•. Details are . indicated· . in the' statement" referred' to In reply. to part

. (a).

Statement ----,---_ .
.. State

I. . Welt Bengal

Name of the Unit

•. . (i) M/s.-llindustan Lever Ltd.
. (~!)-\ MIs- ,:K.usu-m Pt:~~ct.: Ltd.
, ,(l1J) . ~~t.qt~ ChetlU~~1i Ltd. . .

"" ," "" ,-

Wbetller in publicI
private/fowt

SeCtor '.
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R.' Maharashtra (iv) Ms/. Tata Oil Mills Ltd. private Sector Do. (v) MIs. Swastik HoUsehold and Industrial Detergents.
Do.
Do.

(vi) ~l/s. Hindustan Lrver Ltd.
(Vii) ~f!s. Godl'ej Soaps Ltd.

3· Karnataka • (viii) M/.;. Karnataka Soaps and Detergents Public SeCh.ll'
(ix) MIs. Union Home Products Pvt. Ltd. Private Secfor

4· Gujarat (x) MIs. ",rhtoo Ltd. Do.

Do. 5· Uttar Pradesh (xi) MIs. Swadcshi Detel'gent~ and Chemicals.

6. Punjab (xii) "A'I/s. Stcpen Chemicals Ltd. Joint. Sector

7· Kerala (xiii) !viIs. Kera1a State Detergents and Chemicals.

Do.

B. Andhra Pradesh (xiv) "Al/s. Detergents India Ltd. Do.

g. Haryana . (xv) MIs. Haryana Detergents Do.

JO. Tamil Nadu (xvi) J:..J/s. Ultra Marines & Pigments Ltd. Private Sector

J I. J&K (xvii) Hinr1l1~tan Lever Ltd. Do.

--------__ ._-------------------------------------------
News item Captioned "Dead Ordinance

Still Operative in Bihar"

3181. SlIRI A. K. ROY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be
pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been dra'wn to the news-item in the Sunday Standard dated October 12, lOBO under the caption "Dead ordinance still operative in Bihar"; and

(b) if so, the facts thereof and the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER Q,F STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS:
AND DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.
VENKATASUBBAIAH) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The Bihar Control of Crimes Ordinance, 1979 promulgated on 5 .. 2-1979 has been re-promulgated
from ;time to time,. The Ordinance was last promul,ate'(i on 11-8-1980.

The constitutional validity of the
.Ordinance 'has been challenged in .the

Supreme Court in the Writ Petitions filed by Sarvashri S. Chandra DHip Chakrabarty and Debilal Mahato and the case is sub-judice.

Filling up vacancies in Grade tV of Indian statistical Service

3182. SHU! UTTAMRAO PATIL":
\\t·ill the Minister of HOME AF AIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Unstarred Question N,v, 1137 on the 19th March, 1980 regarding filling up vacancies in Grade IV of Indian Statistical Service and state:

(a) the dates of creation of 20 higher feed,er posts in the scale of Rs. 650-1200;

(b) \vhether Recruitment Rules for these posts are the same in all the Ministries/Departments, and the incumbents of these posts were promot·, ed frOm lower feeder posts carrying scale of Rs. 550-.9()9;

(c) whether most .. of the incumbents of these 20 higher feeder posts were considered in 1968 alongwitb other feeder posts holders in grade

